## **CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT**

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT COLUMBIA COUNTY, GEORGIA FILED IN OFFICE Trade Nam 2025FEB 26 AMIL: 16

## **REGISTRATION OF TRADE NAME**

(PURSUANT TO GA CODE 10-1-490)

STATE OF GEORGIA 12 DECEMBER 1	\$164.00 Filing Fee
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA PAGE PAGE  COUNTY OF COLUMBIA PAGE  CLERK	-
	\$45.00 Publication Fee
X NEW AMENDMENT CANCELLATION	
AFFIDAVIT OF BUSINESS CONDUCTED UNI	DER TRADE NAME
I/WE, Sarah Pence	, hereby certify that (I AM) or (WE ARE) the owner(s)
of a certain business in Columbia County, Georgia, now being carried on as follows:	
GEORGIA TRADE NAME OF: Pence Creative	•
ADDRESS: 1047 Spotswood Cir, Evans, GA 30809	CONTACT NUMBER: (706) 223-0639
NATURE OF BUSINESS: Design	
The business is composed of the following person/persons/corporation:	
NAME(S): ADDRESS(ES)	
Sarah Pence 1047 Sp	otswood Cir, Evans, GA 30809
This 8 day of February 2025  By: Sarah Pence  As its:  Print Title: Owner	
VERIFICATION	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	dersigned officer, who swears under oath that the
above and foregoing statement of trade name registration is true and correct.  This 8 day of February 2025.	RECORDED & SCANNED IN MINUTES (5 2 28 - 25
Notary Seal) NOTARY P	ICIAL SEACCEST N L. MCCAULEY UBLIC-GEORGIA BIA COUNTY Apries 09/26/2025

\*NOTE: THE ACT REQUIRES THAT THIS NOTICE BE PUBLISHED ONCE A WEEK FOR TWO WEEKS IN THE PAPER WHICH THE SHERIFF'S ADVERTISEMENTS ARE PRINTED. (The Augusta Chronicle) ALSO: Upon change of ownership, a new and amended registration must be filed.

\*\*Money Order/Certified Bank Check Payable to the Clerk of Superior Court in the amount of \$209.00 for filing and publication costs\*\*